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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3358
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
RENTING OUT OF EQUIPMENTS
Rama Devi Smt. ;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has rented out telecom equipments to private telephone operators;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the rate at which the rent is being charged from them;

(c) whether private telephone operators are not paying rent in time; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)to(d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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